
INTERNATIONAL TOURISM
CARTOON COMPETITION BOOK-202214

TH

14. ULUSLARARASI TURİZM KARİKATÜRLERİ YARIŞMASI ALBÜMÜ-2022

Ma�n Sponsor / Ana SponsorTransportat�on Sponsor / Ulaştırma SponsoruOrgan�ser / Düzenleyen



1

14th International Tourism Cartoon Competition 
Book - 2022

14. Uluslararası Turizm Karikatürleri Yarışması 
Albümü - 2022



2

1. Turizm-Karikatür ve Çizgi Romanlar-Sergiler, 2. Karikatür ve çizgi romanlar-Sergiler, 
3. Turizm-Yarışmalar-Türkiye, 4. Turizm-Ödüller-Türkiye, 

I. Anatolia: Turizm Akademisi

Yayım Yılı	 : 	 Mayıs 2023
Yayımcının adı	 : 	 Nazmi Kozak
Yayımcı adresi	 : 	 P.K. 109, 06445 Yenişehir, Çankaya, Ankara.
Sayfa düzeni	 : 	 Anatolia: Turizm Araştırmaları Dergisi
Kapak	 : 	 Nazmi Kozak

©Copyright 



3

Sponsors / Sponsorlar

Main Sponsor / Ana Sponsor

  Transportation Sponsor / Ulaştırma Sponsoru



4



5

  CONTENTS / İÇİNDEKİLER	 5

  FOREWORDS / ÖNSÖZLER	 6-7
  The Former Awards 2009 - 2021 Önceki Ödüller	 8 - 28

SELECTION COMMITTEE MEMBERS 2020 DEĞERLENDİRME KURULU ÜYELERİ	 29 - 30

  Pre-selection Committee Members / Ön Değerlendirme Kurulu Üyeleri	 29
  Final Selection Committee Members / Final Değerlendirme Kurulu Üyeleri	 30

  THEME / KONU	 31

  AWARDS 2022 ÖDÜLLER	 33 - 42

  Adults Category / Yetişkinler Kategorisi	 33 - 37
  The Grand Award / Birincilik Ödülü	 34
  The Second Award / İkincilik Ödülü	 35
  The Third Award / Üçüncülük Ödülü	 36
  Professor Atila Özer Recognition Award / Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü     	 37

  Youth Category / Gençler Kategorisi	 39 - 42
  The Grand Award / Birincilik Ödülü	 40
  The Second Award / İkincilik Ödülü	 41
  The Third Award / Üçüncülük Ödülü	 42 

  SELECTED CARTOONS 2022 SEÇME KARİKATÜRLER	 43 -132

  Adults Category / Yetişkinler Kategorisi	 43 - 90
  Youth Category / Gençler Kategorisi	 92 -132

  INDEX / DİZİN	 133- 137

  SOME PHOTOGRAFS FROM FORMER COMPETITIONS  / ÖNCEKİ YARIŞMALARDAN FOTOĞRAFLAR	 137 - 149

  SERVICE AWARDS DEDICATED TO CARTOON TRAINING  2018-2021  KARİKATÜR EĞİTİMİNE 
  HİZMET ÖDÜLLERİ	 151-154

  SOME PHOTOS FROM THE EXHIBITIONS  / SERGİLERDEN BAZI FOTOĞRAFLAR	 155- 161

Contents / İçindekiler



6

On behalf of the Petra Development and Tourism 
Region Authority, it is with immense pleasure and 
pride that I extend a warm welcome to you all for 
the 14th International Tourism Cartoon Competiti-
on. As the main sponsor of this prestigious event, 
we are honored to be a part of this celebration of 
art, creativity, and the profound impact of the tou-
rism industry.

Nestled within the heart of Jordan, Petra stands 
as a timeless testament to human ingenuity, cap-
tivating visitors from all corners of the globe. This ancient 
city, with its breathtaking architectural marvels carved into 
rose-colored cliffs, has been a beacon of tourism and cul-
tural heritage for centuries. Today, as Jordan's leading tou-
rism center, Petra continues to be a source of inspiration, 
drawing travelers who seek to immerse themselves in its 
rich history and awe-inspiring landscapes.

At the Petra Development and Tourism Region Authority, 
our mission is to preserve and promote the heritage, bea-
uty, and unique experiences that Petra offers. We strive to 
create an environment that fosters sustainable tourism, en-
suring that future generations can also appreciate the won-
ders of this extraordinary destination. It is our unwavering 
commitment to promoting creativity, diversity, and inclusi-
vity within the tourism industry that led us to sponsor this 
year's International Tourism Cartoon Competition.

The chosen themes for this year's competition, "Women in 
Tourism Industry" for the Adult Category and "Space Tou-
rism" for the Youth Category, carry profound significance. 
We believe that it is essential to recognize and celebrate the 
invaluable contributions of women in shaping and advan-
cing the tourism sector. Women have played a pivotal role 
in driving innovation, diversity, and sustainability within this 
industry, and their achievements deserve our utmost admi-
ration and appreciation.

Furthermore, the theme of "Space Tourism" encourages us 
to expand our horizons and reimagine the possibilities of 
travel and exploration. As the world embarks on a new era 
of space discovery, it is only fitting that we encourage young 
minds to envision a future where the boundaries of explora-

tion extend far beyond our planet. The creati-
vity and imagination of our youth are essential 
in shaping the tourism industry of tomorrow.
We are delighted to announce that this ye-
ar's competition received an overwhelming 
response, with 357 talented cartoonists from 
45 different countries submitting a total of 
614 cartoons. The enthusiasm, originality, and 
thought-provoking nature of these artworks 
are a testament to the incredible talent and 

Ana Sponsordan / From the main sponsor

passion that exists within the global artistic community.

In the Adult Category, 242 cartoonists submitted 457 carto-
ons, each one offering unique perspectives on the role of wo-
men in the tourism industry. Their artworks beautifully captu-
re the strength, resilience, and contributions of women who 
continue to make a profound impact on this dynamic field. 
Through their creativity, they have opened doors for dialogue, 
reflection, and progress.

In the Youth Category, 115 budding cartoonists submitted 157 
thought-provoking cartoons that transport us to a world of 
space tourism possibilities. These young talents have fearless-
ly embraced the theme, showcasing their boundless imagina-
tion and inspiring us to dream beyond the confines of Earth. 
Their artistic expressions remind us that the future of tourism 
lies in the hands of these visionary minds.

As you embark on this journey through the competition book, 
let these captivating cartoons transport you to new realms of 
understanding, inspiration, and contemplation. We extend 
our heartfelt appreciation to all the participants for their ex-
ceptional contributions and commend the organizers, judges, 
and everyone involved in making this competition a resoun-
ding success.

Together, let us celebrate the power of art, the indomitable 
spirit of women in the tourism industry, and the limitless pos-
sibilities that await us in the realm of space tourism.

With warmest regards,

Suleiman FARAJAT, Ph.D.
Chief Commissioner of the Petra Development

and Tourism Region Authority



7

The International Tourism Cartoon Compe-
tition has been an annual event since 2009. 
There has been an increasing number of 
and quality of works submitted for the 
competition that aims to describe tourism, 
as one of the largest sectors in the world, 
from cartoonists’ points of view. 
The tourism industry offers an opportunity 
for more people to travel, meet people 
from different cultures, and experience unique 
adventures, making it an impressive sector world-
wide. And women play one of the biggest roles in 
this industry.
Tourism has become an essential part of our lives. 
The pandemic has created serious challenges for 
the tourism industry, but it has also given us an 
opportunity to reflect on its value and importance 
for our society. The 14th International Tourism 
Cartoons Competition, organized by the Anatolia 
Tourism Academy with the sponsorship of Petra 
Development and Tourism Region Authority, is a 
celebration of creative and humorous perspectives 
on tourism.
The theme of the "Women in Tourism Industry" was 
chosen for the Adult Category to highlight the im-
portant role of women in the tourism industry. For 
the Youth Category, the theme was "Space Tour-
ism". A total of 357 cartoonists from 45 different 
countries submitted 614 cartoons to the compe-
tition. In the Adult Category, 242 cartoonists sub-
mitted 457 cartoons, while in the Youth Category, 
115 cartoonists submitted 157 cartoons. They all 
produced original, creative, and thought-provoking 
works. The artists reflected on the role of women 
in the tourism industry and their own creative per-
spectives on the discovery of unique experiences 
in space tourism.
The works submitted to the competition were 
evaluated in two stages. In the first stage, all the 

works were pre-evaluated at a meeting 
held by the members of the pre-evalu-
ation selection committee in online (Via 
Zoom). At the end of this meeting, 51 
works in Adult’s category and 41 works 
in Youth's category were determined. 
Prior to continuing with the second 
stage, all nominated works were an-
nounced on the internet between 1 - 9 
February 2023. Due to the occurrence 

Düzenleme kurulundan / From the organization committee

of reasonable objections, on which the committee 
members reached a consensus, four works in Adult’s 
category and two works works in Youth's category 
were eliminated. Therefore, 47 works in the Adult’s 
category and 41 in the Youth category were included 
in the final evaluation. At the second stage, finalist 
works were re-evaluated by the members of the fi-
nal selection committee. This time, the evaluation 
procedure was undertaken in two sub-stages. In the 
first stage, the number of finalist woks was reduced 
to 21 in Adult’s category and 20 in Youth category. In 
the final stage, seven winners in Adult’s category and 
three winners in Youth category were qualified for an 
award presentation.
This book contains 95 finalist and awarded works in 
both Adult’s and Youth categories. As the Interna-
tional Tourism Cartoon Competition was firstly initi-
ated with the attempts of the cartoonist, Professor 
Atila Özer, we are pleased to continue to commemo-
rate his name with an award be to presented in each 
year.
The award ceremony for the 14th International Tour-
ism Cartoons Competition will be held at Petra Tour-
ism Center in Jordan. The winners will be presented 
with their awards, and their magnificent works will 
be exhibited.

Stay in peace and smile…
Nazmi Kozak, Ph.D.



8

The Former Awards 2009 Önceki Ödüller

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

The first prize was cancelled. 
Birincilik Ödülü iptal edilmiştir.

The Second Award/İkincilik Ödülü 

Oleg Goutsol
Belarus/Belarus Cumhuriyeti

The Third Award/Üçüncülük Ödülü 

Jordan Popiliev
Macedonia/Mekadonya

Mansion/Mansiyon

Vladimir Kazanevsky
Ukraine/Ukrayna

Mansion/Mansiyon

Luc Vernimmen
Belgium/Belçika

Mansion/Mansiyon

Mehmet Zeber
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Ömer Çam
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Valeriu Kurtu
Germany/Almanya



9

The Former Awards 2010 Önceki Ödüller

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Mehmet Kahraman
Turkey/Türkiye

The Second Award/İkincilik Ödülü 

Oleksiy Kustovsky
Ukraine/Ukrayna 

The Third Award/Üçüncülük Ödülü 

Ross Thomson
England/İngiltere

Mansion/Mansiyon

Gerhard Gepp
Austria/Avusturya

Mansion/Mansiyon

İ. Serdar Sayar

Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon
 
Kambiz Derambakhsh 
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon
 
Stefan Despodov 
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Shahram Rezaei
Iran/İran



10

The Former Awards 2011 Önceki Ödüller

Mansion/Mansiyon

Jiri Srna 
Chech Republic/Çek Cumhuriyeti

Mansion/Mansiyon
 
Damir Novak
Croatia/Hırvatistan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Helmut Jacek
Germany/Almanya

Mansion/Mansiyon

Ömer Çam
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Trayko Popov
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Abbas Naaseri 
Iran/İran

The Second Award/İkincilik Ödülü 

Louis Pol
Australia/Avusturalya 

The Third Award/Üçüncülük Ödülü 

Gerhard Gepp 
Austria/Avusturya

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award / Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Mehmet Kahraman 
Turkey/Türkiye



11

The Former Awards 2012 Önceki Ödüller

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Klaus Pitter
Austria/Avusturya

The Second Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Ahmet Aykanat
Turkey/Türkiye

The Third Award/Üçüncülük ödülü 

Norbert Van Yperzeele
Belgium/Belçika

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award / Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Alla & Chavdar Georgievi 
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Darko Drijevic 
Montenegro/Karadağ

Mansion/Mansiyon

Arif Sutristano
Indonesia/Endenozya

Mansion/Mansiyon

Damir Novak
Crotia/Hırvatistan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Jovan Prokoljevic
Serbia/Sırbistan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Ahmet Öztürklevent
Turkey/Türkiye



12

The Former Awards 2013 Önceki Ödüller

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Andrei Popov
Russia/Rusya

The Second Award/İkincilik ödülü 

Felipe Galindo (Feggo)
USA/ABD

The Third Award/Üçüncülük ödülü 

Sergei Semendyaev
Ukraine/Ukrayna

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Luc Vernimmen 
Belgium/Belçika

Mansion/Mansiyon

Engin Selçuk
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Cemalettin Güzeloğlu
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Provijn Stefaan
Belgium/Belçika

Mansion/Mansiyon

Santiago Cornejo
Argentina/Arjantin

Mansion/Mansiyon

Pavel Constantin
Romania/Romanya



13

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2014 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Pavel Gabriel Virgil
Romania/Romanya

The Second Award/İkincilik ödülü 

Oleksy Kustovsky
Ukraine/Ukrayna

The Third Award/Üçüncülük ödülü 

Trayko Popov
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Heibat Ahmadi 
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Farzane Vaziritabar
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Marek Simon
Czech Republic/Çek Cumhuriyeti

Mansion/Mansiyon

Afri Diyansyah
Indonesia /Endenozya

Mansion/Mansiyon

Alireza Pakdel
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Hamed Mortazavi Alavi
Iran/İran



14

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2014 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Sıla Eroğul
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Arda Yılmaz
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Ekim Sarraç
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Nehir Ergüven
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Yasemin Güler
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Melisa Demircan
Turkey/Türkiye



15

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2015 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Olena Tsuranova
Ukraine/Ukrayna

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 
Mehdi Azizi
Iran/İran

The Third Award/Üçüncülük 
ödülü 
Galym Boranbayev
Kazakhstan/Kazakistan

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Alla & Chavdar Georgievi 
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Seyran Caferli
Azerbaijan/Azerbaycan

Mansion/Mansiyon

Vladimir Semerenko
Russia Federation/Rusya Federasyonu

Mansion/Mansiyon

Vladimir Kazanevsky
Ukraine/Ukrayna



16

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2015 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Mehmet Ali Mesut
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Büşra Esen
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Mehmet Deniz Hubup
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Bartu Tekinkaya
Turkey/Türkiye



17

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2016 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Oleksy Kustovsky
Ukraine/Ukrayna

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 
Ali Shafei
Iran/İran

The Third Award/Üçüncülük 
ödülü 
Cemalettin Güzeloğlu
Turkey/Türkiye

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Hilal Özcan 
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Sergei Semendyaev
Ukraine/Ukrayna

Mansion/Mansiyon

Trayko Popov
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

Mansion/Mansiyon

István Kelemen 
Hungary/Macaristan



18

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2016 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Giray Mert Keçeci 
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Cennet Külcü
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Nina Khmelyova
Russian Federation/Rusya 
Federasyonu



19

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2017 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Mohsen Zarifia
Iran/İran

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 
Cemalettin Güzeloğlu
Turkey/Türkiye

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 
Soltan Soltanli 
Azerbaijan/Azerbaycan

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Halit Kurtulmuş Aytoslu 
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Seyed Ali Miraee
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Bernard Bouto 
France/Türkiye

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 
Darko Drljevic
Montenegro/Karadağ



20

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2017 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Zahra Omidi
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Duygu Duş
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Mir Ali Baytaş
Turkey/Türkiye



21

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2018 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/ 
Birincilik ödülü 

Kürşat Zaman
Turkey/Türkiye

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 
Konstantin Kazanchev
Ukraine/Ukrayna

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 
Serpil Kar 
Turkey/Türkiye

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Mahmood Azania 
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Seyed Ali Miraee
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Mete Ağaoğlu 
Turkey/Türkiye



22

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2018 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Elif Kayra Eşin
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Emre Barut
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Hayrunnisa Fırat
Turkey/Türkiye



23

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2019 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/ 
Birincilik ödülü 

Valeriu Kurtu
Germany/Almanya

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 
Sait Munzur
Turkey/Türkiye

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 
Ross Thomson
United Kingdom/İngiltere

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

Mahmood Azania 
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Akbar Torabpour
Iran/İran

Mansion/Mansiyon

Ivailo Tsvetkov 
Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

It was cancelled
Ödül iptal edildi



24

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2019 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Ümmühan Zeynep Akyürek
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

Poyraz Din
Turkey/Türkiye

Mansion/Mansiyon

İnci Bilgen
Turkey/Türkiye



25

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2020 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/ 
Birincilik ödülü 

Efat Amjadipoor 
Iran / İran

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 

 
Ali Rastroo
Iran / İran

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 

 
Stefaan Provijn

Belgium / Belçika

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü 

Javad Takjoo 
Iran / İran



26

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2020 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Eren Göncüler
Turkey/Türkiye

The Third Award / Üçüncülük Ödülü

İrem Satır
Turkey/Türkiye

The Second Award / İkincilik Ödülü

Kirill Usachxev
Russian Federation / Rusya Federasyonu



27

The Former Awards (Adult Category) 2021 Önceki Ödüller (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

The First Award/ 
Birincilik ödülü 

Nikola Listes 
Croatia / Hırvatistan

The Second Award/
İkincilik ödülü 

 
Alla _ Chavdar

Bulgaria / Bulgaristan

The Third Award/ 
Üçüncülük ödülü 

 
Engin Selçuk

Türkiye 

Professor Atila Özer Recognition 
Award/Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülü

 
Marco De Angelis 

Italy / İtalya



28

The Former Awards (Youth Category) 2021 Önceki Ödüller (Gençler Kategorisi)

The First Award/Birincilik ödülü 

Hasti Soltani
Iran / İran

The Third Award / Üçüncülük Ödülü

Poyraz Din
Turkiye

The Second Award / İkincilik Ödülü

Ümmühan Zeynep Akyürek
Türkiye 



29

Pre-selection Committee Members 2022 Ön Değerlendirme Kurulu Üyeleri  

Mehmet Kahraman
Cartoonist, Türkiye
Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Raşit Yakalı
Cartoonist, Türkiye

Karikartürcü, Türkiye

Musa Gümüş
Cartoonist, Türkiye
Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Halit Kurtulmuş Aydoslu
Cartoonist, Türkiye
Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Fahriye Faren Çıtaklı
Cartoonist, Türkiye

Karikartürcü, Türkiye

Mehmet Zeber
Cartoonist, Türkiye
Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Akdağ Saydut 
Cartoonist, Türkiye

Karikartürcü, Türkiye

Engin Selçuk
Cartoonist, Türkiye

Karikartürcü, Türkiye

Fehmi Köfteoğlu
Tourism Journalist, Türkiye
Turizm Gazetecisi, Türkiye



30

Pre-selection Committee Members 2022 Ön Değerlendirme Kurulu Üyeleri  

Marilena Nardi
Cartoonist, Italy

Karikatürcü,  İtalya

Lubomir Mihailov
Cartoonist, Bulgaria

Karikatürcü, Bulgaristan

Leila Alaiy
Cartoonist, Iran

Karikatürcü,  İran

Ahmet Aykanat
Cartoonist, Turkey

Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Nikola Lıstes
Cartoonist, Croatia

Karikatürcü, Hırvatistan

Marco De Angelıs
Cartoonist, Italy

Karikatürcü,  İtalya

Vicdan Bulunmaz Özer
Cartoonist, Prof. Atila Özer

House Museum, Turkey
Karikatürcü, Prof. Atila Özer

Müze Evi, Türkiye

Muhittin Köroğlu
Cartoonist, Turkey

Karikatürcü, Türkiye

Vladimir Kazanevsky
Cartoonist, Ukraine

Karikatürcü, Ukrayna

Suleiman Farajat, Ph.D.
Chief Commissioner of the 

Petra Development and 
Tourism Region Authority,

Jordan / Genel Müdür, Petra 
Kalkınma ve Turizm Bölgesi 

Yönetimi, Ürdün



31

Theme (Adult Category): “Women in the tourism industry"
Theme (Youth Category): “Turizm sektöründe kadın"

Konu (Yetişkinler Kategorisi): “Space tourism"
Konu (Gençler Kategorisi): “Uzay turizmi"



32



33

Adults Category / Yetişkinler Kategorisi
Awards 2022 Ödüller



34

 T
he

 G
ra

nd
 A

w
ar

d 
20

22
 B

iri
nc

ili
k 

Ö
dü

lü
 

Ali Rastroo  ► Iran / İran



35

Omar Zevallos Velarde ► Peru / Peru

Th
e 

Se
co

nd
 A

w
ar

d 
20

22
 İk

in
ci

lik
 Ö

dü
lü



36

Th
e 

Th
ird

 A
w

ar
d 

20
22

 Ü
çü

nc
ül

ük
 Ö

dü
lü

Jordan Pop-Iliev ► Macedonia / Makedonya



37
Pr

of
es

so
r A

til
a 

Ö
ze

r R
ec

og
ni

tio
n 

Aw
ar

d 
20

22
 P

ro
f. 

Ati
la

 Ö
ze

r 

Heibat Ahmadi  ► Iran / İran



38



39

Awards 2022 Ödüller
Youth Category / Gençler Kategorisi



40

Th
e 

G
ra

nd
 A

w
ar

d 
20

22
 B

iri
nc

ili
k 

Ö
dü

lü

Poyraz Din ► Türkiye  (Age / Yaş: 13)



41
Th

e 
Se

co
nd

 A
w

ar
d 

20
22

 İk
in

ci
lik

 Ö
dü

lü

Ola Wesam Khalil ► Egypt / Mısır  (Age / Yaş: 16)



42

Th
e 

Th
ird

 A
w

ar
d 

20
22

 Ü
çü

nc
ül

ük
 Ö

dü
lü

Furkan Aytur  ► Turkiye  (Age / Yaş: 15)



43

Selected Cartoons 2022 Seçme Karikatürler
Adults Category / Yetişkinler Kategorisi



44 Agus Harsanta ► Indonesia / Endonezya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



45

Ali  Shabani ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



46

Ali Rastroo ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



47

Ali Shafei ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



48

Ali Shahali ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



49

Ali Şur ► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



50
Andrea Pecchia ► Italy / İtalya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



51

Cemalettin Güzeloğlu ► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



52

Damir Novak ► Croatia / Hırvatistan

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



53
Darko Drljevic ► Montenegro / Karadağ

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



54

Dina Abdelgawad Shosha ► Egypt / Mısır

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



55

Dina Abdelgawad Shosha ► Egypt / Mısır

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



56

Eda Uzunoğlu► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



57

Edi Darma ► Indonesia / Endonezya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



58
Edwin Perales Gonzalez ► Peru / Peru

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



59
Esmaeil Babaei ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



60

Fethi Gürcan Mermertaş ► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



61
Friedrich Tasser ► Italy / İtalya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



62

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r

Hamid Ghalijari ► Iran / İran



63
Heibat Ahmadi ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



64

Heibat Ahmadi ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



65

Hülya Erşahin ► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



66

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r

Ilya Katz► Israel / İsrail



67
Jalal Pirmarzabad ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



68

Keyvan Varesi ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



69

Liviu Stanila ► Romania / Romanya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



70

Liviu Stanila ► Romania / Romanya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



71

Louis Pol ► Australia / Avustralya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



72
Luc Vernimmen ► Belgium / Belçika

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



73
Marlene Pohle ► Argentına / Arjantin

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



74

Mehdi Afradi  ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



75

Mehdi Afradi  ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



76
Mihai Gabriel Boboc ► Romania / Romanya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



77

Mihai Gabriel Boboc ► Romania / Romanya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



78

Oktay Bingöl ► Türkiye

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



79

Oleksiy Kustovsky ► Ukraine / Ukrayna

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



80
Oleksiy Kustovsky ► Ukraine / Ukrayna

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



81
Oleksiy Kustovsky ► Ukraine / Ukrayna

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



82

Olena Tsuranova ► Ukraine / Ukrayna

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



83

Raita Ohtan ► China / Çin

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



84

Ronaldo Cunha Dias ► Brasil / Brezilya

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



85

Saeed Sadeghi  ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



86

Salar Eshratkhah ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



87
Sepideh Aghaei ► Iran / İran

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



88
Vladimir Khakhanov ► Russian Federation / Rusya Federasyonu

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



89
Weng Lifeng ► China / Çin

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



90

Xiaoqiang Hou ► China / Çin

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



91

Selected Cartoons 2022 Seçme Karikatürler
Youth Category / Gençler Kategorisi



92

Afruz Boxodirov  ► Uzbekistan / Özbekistan (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



93

Aleyna Kaya  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 15) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



94

Alireza Radfarnia  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 10) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



95

Alireza Radfarnia  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 10) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



96

Atahan Razgırat  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



97
Beray Meryem Aydın  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 12) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



98

Bora Çallıoğlu  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



99

Deniz Nur Aktaş  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 15) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



100

Dilnura Ergasheva  ► Uzbekistan / Özbekistan (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



101
Doğa Ekim  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



102

Duru Yavuz  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 12) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



103

Ece Eser  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 10) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



104

Elif Ece Üçkan  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 9) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



105

Elif Sena Özgür  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 7) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



106 Elif Zehra Uçar  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 16) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



107
Ermia Soufi  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 8) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



108

Hadis Akbari  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 9) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



109

Hasti Soltani  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



110

Helmasadat Karimi  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 16) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



111

Hoda Wesam Khalil  ► Egypt / Mısır (Age / Yaş: 14) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



112

Hoda Wesam Khalil  ► Egypt / Mısır (Age / Yaş: 14) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



113

İnanç Efe Çınar  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 10) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



114

Indramata Widodo Putra  ► Indonesia / Endonezya (Age / Yaş: 9) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



115İpek Özen  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



116
Işil Zencirkıran  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



117

Jasmina Tajiyeva  ► Uzbekistan / Özbekistan (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



118

Mehmet Türkmen  ► Türkiye / M (Age / Yaş: 14) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



119

Melike Yetişmişoğlu  ► Türkiye / M (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



120

Melina Nazari  ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 13) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



121

Mohammad Besarbordeh ► Iran / İran (Age / Yaş: 9) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



122

Mustafa Enes Çakıcı  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



123

Mustafa Nasuh Aşık  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 12) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



124

Nevra Melek Çepel  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



125

Nihat Azgur  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



126

Rumeysa Akıncı  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 15) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



127
Ümmühan Zeynep Akyürek  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 15) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



128
Xojiakbar Erkinov   ► Uzbekistan / Özbekistan (Age / Yaş: 16) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



129
Xojiakbar Erkinov  ► Uzbekistan / Özbekistan (Age / Yaş: 16) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



130
Zeynep Kayla Yakar  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 9) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



131
Zeynep Norman  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 15) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



132

Zeynep Rüya Çetin  ► Türkiye (Age / Yaş: 11) 

Se
le

ct
ed

 C
ar

to
on

s 2
02

2 
Se

çm
e 

Ka
rik

at
ür

le
r



133

Index 2022 İndeks



134

Afradi, Mehdi  — Iran / İran   74, 75

Aghaei, Sepideh — Iran / İran   87

Ahmadi, Heibat  — Iran / İran   37, 63, 64

Akbari, Hadis  — Iran / İran    108

Akıncı, Rumeysa  — Türkiye   126

Aktaş, Deniz Nur  — Türkiye   99

Akyürek, Ümmühan Zeynep  — Türkiye   127

Aşık, Mustafa Nasuh  — Türkiye   123

Aydın, Beray Meryem  — Türkiye   97

Aytur, Furkan  — Turkiye   42

Azgur, Nihat  — Türkiye    125

Babaei, Esmaeil — Iran / İran   59

Besarbordeh, Mohammad — Iran / İran    121

Bingöl, Oktay — Türkiye   78

Boboc, Mihai Gabriel — Romania / Romanya   76, 77

Boxodirov, Afruz  — Uzbekistan / Özbekistan   92

Çakıcı, Mustafa Enes  — Türkiye    122

Çallıoğlu, Bora  — Türkiye   98

Çepel, Nevra Melek  — Türkiye   124

Çetin, Zeynep Rüya  — Türkiye    132

Çınar, İnanç Efe  — Türkiye   113

Darma, Edi — Indonesia / Endonezya   57

Dias, Ronaldo Cunha — Brasil / Brezilya   84

Din, Poyraz — Türkiye   40

Drljevic, Darko — Montenegro / Karadağ   53

Ekim, Doğa  — Türkiye   101

Ergasheva, Dilnura  — Uzbekistan / Özbekistan   100

Erkinov, Xojiakbar   — Uzbekistan / Özbekistan   128 

Erşahin, Hülya — Türkiye   65

Eser, Ece  — Türkiye    103

Eshratkhah, Salar — Iran / İran    86

Ghalijari, Hamid — Iran / İran   62

Gonzalez, Edwin Perales — Peru / Peru   58

Güzeloğlu, Cemalettin — Türkiye   51

Harsanta, Agus — Indonesia / Endonezya   44

Hou, Xiaoqiang — China / Çin   90

Karimi, Helmasadat  — Iran / İran   110

Katz, Ilya  — Israel / İsrail    66

Kaya, Aleyna  — Türkiye   93

Kayla Yakar, Zeynep  — Türkiye   130

Khakhanov, Vladimir — Russian Federation / Rusya 		

	 Federasyonu   88

Khalil, Hoda Wesam  — Egypt / Mısır   111, 112

Khalil, Ola Wesam — Egypt / Mısır    41

Kustovsky, Oleksiy — Ukraine / Ukrayna   79, 80, 81

Lifeng, Weng — China / Çin   89

Mermertaş, Fethi Gürcan — Türkiye   60

Nazari, Melina  — Iran / İran   120

Norman, Zeynep  — Türkiye   131

Novak, Damir — Croatia / Hırvatistan    52

Ohtan, Raita — China / Çin   83

Özen, İpek  — Türkiye   115

Özgür, Elif Sena  — Türkiye   105

Pecchia, Andrea — Italy / İtalya   50

Pirmarzabad, Jalal — Iran / İran   67

Pohle, Marlene — Argentına / Arjantin   73

Pol, Louis — Australia / Avustralya   71

Pop-Iliev, Jordan — Macedonia / Makedonya   36

Index / Dizin



135

Putra, Indramata Widodo  — Indonesia / Endonezya 114

Radfarnia, Alireza  — Iran / İran   94, 95

Rastroo, Ali  — Iran / İran   34, 46

Razgırat, Atahan  — Iran / İran   96

Sadeghi, Saeed  — Iran / İran   85

Shabani, Ali   — Iran / İran   45

Shafei, Ali — Iran / İran    47, 48

Shosha, Dina Abdelgawad — Egypt / Mısır   54, 55

Soltani, Hasti  — Iran / İran   109

Soufi, Ermia  — Iran / İran   107

Stanila, Liviu — Romania / Romanya   69, 70

Şur, Ali — Türkiye   49

Tajiyeva, Jasmina  — Uzbekistan / Özbekistan   117

Tasser, Friedrich — Italy / İtalya   61

Tsuranova, Olena — Ukraine / Ukrayna   82

Türkmen, Mehmet  — Türkiye   118

Uçar, Elif Zehra  — Türkiye   106

Uzunoglu, Eda — Türkiye    56

Üçkan, Elif Ece  — Türkiye     104

Xiaoqiang, Hou — China / Çin  129

Varesi, Keyvan — Iran / İran   68

Velarde, Omar Zevallos — Peru / Peru   35

Vernimmen, Luc — Belgium / Belçika   72

Yavuz, Duru  — Türkiye   102

Yetişmişoğlu, Melike  — Türkiye   119

Zencirkıran, Işil  — Türkiye  116



136



137

Some Photografs from former Competitions  Önceki Yarışmalardan Bazı Fotoğraflar



138

Award Winners 2009 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2010 Ödül Kazananlar



139

Award Winners 2011 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2012 Ödül Kazananlar



140

Award Winners 2013 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2014 Ödül Kazananlar



141

Award Winners 2015 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2016 Ödül Kazananlar



142

Award Winners 2017 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2017 Ödül Kazananlar



143

Award Winners 2018 Ödül Kazananlar

Award Winners 2018 Ödül Kazananlar



144

Award Winners - Adult Category 2019-2020 Ödül Kazananlar - Yetişkinler Kategorisi

Award Winners - Youth Category 2019 - 2020 Ödül Kazananlar - Gençler Ktegorisi



145

Award Winners 2021 Ödül Kazananlar



146

Grand Award Winners (Adult Category) / Birincilik Ödülü Kazananlar (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

2010 2011

2012

Mehmet Kahraman, Turkey/Türkiye Abbas Naseri, Iran/Iran

Giray Mert Keçeci, Turkey/Türkiye
2013

Felibe Galindo (Feggo), USA/ABD (Second Awad)Klaus Pitter, Austria/Avusturya

2014
Giray Mert Keçeci, Turkey/Türkiye

2015
Olena Tsuranova, Ukraine/UkraynaPavel Gabriel Virgil, Romania/Romanya



147

Grand Award Winners (Adult Category) / Birincilik Ödülü Kazananlar (Yetişkinler Kategorisi)

2016 2017

2018

Oleksy Kustovsky, Ukraine/Ukrayna Mohsen Zarifian, Iran/İran

Giray Mert Keçeci, Turkey/Türkiye
2019

Valeriu Kurtu, Germany/AlmanyaKürşat Zaman, Turkey/Türkiye

2020
Giray Mert Keçeci, Turkey/TürkiyeEfat Amjadipoor, Iran/İran

2021
Giray Mert Keçeci, Turkey/TürkiyeNikola Listes, Croatiay/Hırvatistan



148

Professor Atila Özer Special Award Winners  / Prof. Atila Özer Özel Ödülünü Kazananlar

2011
Mehmet Kahraman, Turkey/Türkiye

2014
Heibat Ahmadi, Iran/İran

2017
Halit Kurtulmuş Aydoslu, Turkey/Türkiye

2012
Alla & Chavdar Georgievi, Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

2015
Alla & Chavdar Georgievi, Bulgaria/Bulgaristan

2013
Luc Vernimmen, Belgium/Belçikatan

2016
Hilal Özcan,  Turkey/Türkiye

2018
Mahmood Azadnia, Iran/İran Javad Takjoo, Iran/İran

2020



149

Grand Award Winners (Youth Category) / Birincilik Ödülü Kazananlar (Gençler Kategorisi)

204
Sıla Eroğul, Turkey/Türkiye

2017
Zehra Omidi, Iran/İran (Ödüla babası aldı.)

2020
Eren Göncüler Turkey/Türkiye

2015
Mehmet Ali Mesut, Turkey/Türkiye

2018
Elif Kayra Eşin, Turkey/Türkiye

2016
Zahra Omid, Iran/İran  (Her father took the 

2019
Ümmühan Zeynep Akyürek,  Turkey/Türkiye

2021
Hassti Soltani Iran/İran



150



151

Service Awards Dedicated to Cartoon Training  /  Karikatür Eğitimine Hizmet Ödülleri



152

Service Award Dedicated to Cartoon Training  2020  Karikatür Eğitimine Hizmet Ödülü
Raşit Yakalı was born in Tire, Turkey. (1943). He worked as 
a teacher in an elementary school for five years. He started 
drawing cartoons with the encouragement of Semih Bal-
cıoğlu. His first cartoon was published in Tercüman in 1962. 
He worked as a cartoonist at Yeni Asır (1964-1968), Pardon 
Humour Magazine (1969-1970), Dünya daily newspaper 
(1970-1987), Hürriyet daily newspaper (1887-1992), Fo-
tospor (1993-1994), BRT Television (1995-1996). He drew 
daily cartoons for a newspaper; Bizim Gazete for six years. 
He held many personal exhibitions. He founded the Çarşaf 
Dergisi Cartoon School in 1980 and directed this school un-
til 1992 (with his teacher Semih Balcıoğlu). Two of his books 
and two of his cartoons have been acquired by the Bulgari-
an and Canadian Cartoon Museums. He published Bilge Art 
Magazine (1964), Çağdaş Humour Magazine (1975-1976), 
Yeni Çuval Humour Magazine (1978-80). He published 
cartoon books , Çizgiyle (1973), İşçi Çizgisi (1975), Çizgi ile 
İcraatın İçinden (1984), Gözlüklü Martı (1987-with Reşit 
Aşçıoğlu), Günlük (1997). He is married with two children. 
He is a member of the Cartoonists Association, Journalists 
Association of Turkey, Sports Writers Association of Turkey 
and Beşiktaş Gymnastics Club. He has been running work-
shops on cartoon in educational institutions and social or-
ganizations for 50 years.

Raşit Yakalı



153

Service Award Dedicated to Cartoon Training  2021  Karikatür Eğitimine Hizmet Ödülü

Ahmet Aykanat  was born in 1950 in Delemenler, a village near 
Alaşehir, Turkey. He received his philosophy degree from İstan-
bul University in 1974. After working as a high school teacher 
for many years, in 1992 he began giving lectures on philosophy 
at Uludağ University (Bursa, Turkey), Department of Education, 
where he also initiated cartoon drawing courses. Upon his re-
tirement in 2000, he has continued teaching cartoon drawing by 
giving courses in various elementary schools, as well as by or-
ganizing workshops for different age groups in a non-profit edu-
cational center (Nilüfer Gençlik Merkezi) in Bursa. Since the pub-
lication of his first cartoon in 1969, he has worked for many local 
newspapers and his cartoons have appeared in many periodicals 
across the globe. He also published three cartoon catalogues. 
Aykanat is a distinguished cartoonist with over 50 awards in 
international cartoon contests and festivals. Since 2007, he has 
been the founder president of Anatolian Cartoon Association.

Ahmet Aykanat



154

Service Award Dedicated to Cartoon Training  2022  Karikatür Eğitimine Hizmet Ödülü
Kamil Yavuz was born in Istanbul in 1959. His first cartoons 
were published in the humor GırGır magazine in 1973. His 
first professional cartoons were published in the Çarşaf 
magazine in 1976. He worked as a page designer in humor 
magazines and newspapers. He has done numerous work-
shops with students in many schools since 1996. He has 
done workshops with adults and children in recent years, 
especially in the Aegean Region, Kazdağları. He participate 
in cartoon exhibitions around the world. 43 of his works 
have been awarded in various competitions all over the 
world. Among these are Turkey, Russia, Belgium, Spain, 
Romania, Argentina, Azerbaijan, Uruguay, Korea, Ethiopia, 
China, Iran, USA and Taiwan. He hashad solo exhibitions in 
Paris-France (1994), Beijing-China (1998), Landeck-Austria 
(2000) and Tabriz/Tehran-Iran (2003). He has presented 
to an audience his book exhibition that’s titled “Goodbye 
Smoking, Hello Life”. The same exhibition was opened in 
29 different cities in Turkey. He had 12,000 postcards and 
almost one million posters published from my book. He has 
published 20 books since 1991.

Kamil Yavuz



155

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



156

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



157

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



158

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



159

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



160

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



161

Some Photos from the Exhibitions / Sergilerden Bazı Fotoğraflar



162

Covers of Previous Competition Books / Önceki Yarışma Albümlerinin Kapakları


	Backup_of_2021 kapak tasarımı.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2


